PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Junhao Ge	04/30/2012
Yuwen Liu	04/30/2012
Charlie Chen	04/30/2012
Yuan Xu	04/30/2012
Ye Hong	04/30/2012
Hongjin Qiu	04/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPERVISION, INC.
Street Address:	370 Woodcliff Drive, Suite 200
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012026226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)428-1720 Phone: 5404281701

Email: lkilyk@kbpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Luke A. Kilyk

Address Line 1: 400 Holiday Court, Suite 102 Address Line 2: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. Address Line 4: Warrenton, VIRGINIA 20186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3038-075-01PCT

PATENT

REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0856

501963533

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke A. Kilyk
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment-Inv-to-CV_3038-075-01 source=Assignment-Inv-to-CV_3038-075-01 source=Assignment-Inv-to-CV_3038-075-01 source=Assignment-Inv-to-CV_3038-075-01 source=Assignment-Inv-to-CV_3038-075-01 source=Assignment-Inv-to-CV_3038-075-01 source=Assignment-Inv-to-CV_3038-075-01 source=Assignment-Inv-to-CV_3038-075-01 source=Assignment-Inv-to-CV_3038-075-01	PCT#page2.tif PCT#page3.tif PCT#page4.tif PCT#page5.tif PCT#page6.tif PCT#page6.tif PCT#page7.tif PCT#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JUNHAO GE, of Fremont, YUWEN LIU, of Dublin, California, CHARLIE CHEN, of San Ramon, California, YUAN XU, of Fremont, California, YE HONG, of Pleasanton, California, and HONGJIN QIU, of Mountain House, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the Patent Applications identified in the enclosed Appendix A.

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc., a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of JUNHAO GE, YUWEN LIU, CHARLIE CHEN, YUAN XU, YE HONG, and HONGJIN QIU, to the aforesaid improvements and applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements, conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to us regarding said inventions and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Page I of 9

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	and thisday ofApril, 2012.
·	July
	UNHAO ĜE
STATE OF CA) COUNTY OF Alameda)	
On Aor 30, 2012, before me Notary Public, personally appeared JUNHAO GE per the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persor instrument and acknowledged to me that he execute that by his signature on the instrument the person, or acted, executed the instrument.	ersonally known to me (or proved to me on h whose name is subscribed to the within d the same in his authorized capacity, and
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
_	VITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary

ANN WILSON
Commission # 1802774
Notary Public - California
Atameda County
My Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this	30th day of April, 2012.
,	#5
YUWEN	LIU
STATE OF CA)	
COUNTY OF Alameda)	
On Apr. 30 2012, before me A Notary Public, personally appeared YUWEN LIU personally	nn Wilson
Notary Public, personally appeared YUWEN LIU personally the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the sa that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entiacted, executed the instrument.	name is subscribed to the within me in her authorized capacity, and
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of California that the
WITNES	S my hand and official seal.
Signature	Interlace of Notary
ANN WILSON Commission # 1802774 Notary Public - Galifornia Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2012	

170

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30day of April , 2012.
CHARLIE CHEN
STATE OF CA) COUNTY OF Alameda)
On Apr. 30, 2012 , before me Apr. Milson , Notary Public, personally appeared CHARLIE CHEN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
_ Chullhon
Signature of Notary
ANN WILSON Commission # 1802774 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2012

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this got day of Appril , 2012.
y to
YUAN XU
COUNTY OF Alameda)
On Apr. 30 2012, before me Ann Wilson, stary Public, personally appeared YUAN XU personally known to me (or proved to me on the
Notary Public, personally appeared YUAN XU personally known to me (or proved to me on the asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within astrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and hat by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person cted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the oregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of April , 2012.
STATE OF CA COUNTY OF Alameda) On Aor. 30, 2012 , before me Ann Wilson Notary Public, personally appeared YE HONG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and
that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary
ANN WILSON Commission # 1802774 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of April , 2012.
Horge to Da
HONGJIN QIU
STATE OF CA) COUNTY OF A lameda)
On Apr. 30, 2012, before me App. Wilson. Notary Public, personally appeared HONGJIN QIU personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official scal.
_ Cultilion
Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of, 2012.
COOPERVISION, INC.
The second of th
Signature
Carol R. Kaufman Director
STATE OF California, COUNTY OF Alameda)
On May 1, 2012, before me You had been personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
RONDA DEE WALL Commission # 1922577 Notary Public - California San Joaquin County My Comm. Expires Jan 22, 2015 WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 3038-075-01 PCT P10060WO

APPENDIX A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Silicone Hydrogel Contact Lenses	US	61/447,216	2/28/2011
Silicone Hydrogel Contact Lenses	WO	PCT/US12/026226	2/23/2012

Page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 06/21/2012